

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12811/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2025
in RSA No. 2367/1993 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

GURDEV SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 28-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that summons by dasti mode stands served upon respondent No.2 but there is no appearance on his behalf.
2. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.
3. Ms. Manvi Sharma, learned counsel (Address: B/5, 206, Ground Floor, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi; e-mail i.d: manvisharma241020@gmail.com and Enroll No D/9561/2025), who is present in the Court, has been appointed as amicus curiae (pro bono) to assist the Court.
4. Registry is directed to provide complete set of paper book in digital form to Ms. Manvi Sharma, learned counsel.
5. List on 22.08.2025.
6. Interim order to continue, till the next date of listing.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)