

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12811/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2025 in RSA No. 2367/1993 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

GURDEV SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 22-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Gurjinder Singh Thind, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Santosh Narayan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Ms. Manvi Sharma, Adv. (Amicus Curaie)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Let copy of the counter affidavit be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. The Amicus appointed by this Court shall continue to assist this Court.
3. Interim order to continue, till the next date of listing.
4. List after three weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER